



# SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

**I move** that Senate Joint Resolution 19 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 7, delete "A" and insert "**(a) Subject to subsection (b),**
- 2 **a**".
- 3 Page 1, line 12, delete "section:" and insert "**subsection:**".
- 4 Page 2, delete lines 4 through 5, begin a new line block indented
- 5 and insert:
- 6 "**(2) The Senator or Representative may be appointed to serve**
- 7 **as:**
- 8 **(A) a voting member;**
- 9 **(B) an alternate member; or**
- 10 **(C) a nonvoting advisory member;**
- 11 **of the entity. A Senator or Representative appointed to serve**
- 12 **as an alternate member or a nonvoting advisory member of**
- 13 **an entity may participate in the activities of the entity as**
- 14 **prescribed by law."**
- 15 Page 2, after line 12, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 16 "**(b) The appointment of a Senator or Representative to an**
- 17 **entity described in subsection (a) is limited as follows:**
- 18 **(1) Not more than one (1) Senator from each major political**
- 19 **party may be appointed to serve as a voting member of the**
- 20 **entity.**

1           **(2) Not more than one (1) Representative from each major**  
2           **political party may be appointed to serve as a voting member**  
3           **of the entity."**

(Reference is to SJR 19 as printed January 19, 2024.)

---

Senator POL JR.